7-30-84



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE MINISTER MANILA

July 24, 1986

MINISTRY ORDER

NO.29

SUBJECT:

Functions attached to the Office of Deputy Minister Juanito N. Ferrer

Series of 1986

Pursuant to Executive Order No. 710 creating the Ministry of Public Works and Highways, particularly Section 2 thereof, which authorizes the Minister to delineate the areas of responsibility of the different Deputy Ministers of the Ministry, Deputy Minister Juanito N. Ferrer is hereby assigned as Deputy Minister for Design & Materials Quality Control.

As such, he shall take charge of, and be responsible for the general supervision and coordination of all activities of the Bureaus of Design and Materials Quality Control. He shall act on and sign all papers pertaining to these bureaus, service, pursuant to the omnibus delegation of authorities to officials of the Ministry under Ministry Order No. 32, series of 1985.

All ministry orders, circulars and other issuance inconsistent herewith are hereby amended, modified or repealed.

This order shall take effect immediately.

ROGACIANO M. MERCADO

Minister